
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Madrid, ESP May 4 - 11, 2019 Red Clay € 7,021,128
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 JPN

2 SVK 62 76(6)

3 WC ESP 76(5) 36 60

4 WC ESP 64 36 61

5 BEL 62 63

6 Q SVK 75 76(5)

7 BLR 62 62

8 14 EST 06 63 62

9 10 BLR 36 62 75

10 WC RUS 75 64

11 BEL 76(4) 26 63

12 SUI 64 63

13 Q UKR 60 62

14 CHN 63 62

15 UKR 75 26 64

16 5 CZE 57 76(5) 63

17 3 ROU 62 67(2) 60

18 Q RUS 60 64

19 USA 75 61

20 GBR 64 61

21 GRE 60 60

22 ESP 63 63

23 SVK 64 76(2)

24 16 GER 75 64

25 9 AUS 75 75

26 AUS 61 62

27 Q RUS 61 16 61

28 USA 61 64

29 WC ROU 46 61 62

30 KAZ 64 63

31 FRA 64 46 63

32 6 UKR 64 76(6)

33 8 USA

34 Q SLO 62 76(4)

35 RUS 64 26 62

36 BLR 75 64

37 CHN 36 63 62

38 CHN 75 76(3)

39 FRA 62 36 64

40 11 DEN 30 Ret'd

41 15 CHN 64 63

42 CRO 75 64

43 Q CZE 64 64

44 Q UKR 36 63 62

45 CRO 46 63 30 Ret'd

46 ESP 75 76(2)

47 UKR wo.

48 4 GER 63 62

49 7 NED 62 75

50 CZE 63 62

51 RUS 64 63

52 LAT 62 61

53 ROU 61 62

54 AUS 63 62

55 BEL 63 64

56 12 LAT 06 63 62

57 13 USA 62 63

58 WC ROU 36 64 61

59 TPE 64 36 61

60 FRA 75 62

61 CZE 63 63

62 Q FRA 63 61

63 USA 63 76(5)

64 2 CZE 61 64
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RANK RANK POINTS

1 1 9 9 1000

2 2 10 10 650

3 3 11 12 390

4 4 12 13 215

5 5 13 14 120

6 6 14 15 65

7 7 15 16 FIRST ROUND 10

8 8 16 17

WOZNIACKI, Caroline

SEVASTOVA, Anastasija

KEYS, Madison

KONTAVEIT, Anett

WANG, Qiang

GOERGES, Julia

K. BERTENS [7]

P. KVITOVA [2]

K. BERTENS [7]

S. STEPHENS [8]

S. HALEP [3]

P. MARTIC

A. BARTY [9]

S. STEPHENS [8]

Kiki BERTENS [7]

64 64

S. HALEP [3]

K. BERTENS [7]

A. SASNOVICH

N. OSAKA [1]

B. BENCIC

N. OSAKA [1]

B. BENCIC

S. HALEP [3]

Y. PUTINTSEVA

A. BARTY [9]

B. BENCIC

K. BERTENS [7]

C. GARCIA

P. MARTIC

D. VEKIC

S. ZHENG

S. STEPHENS [8]

A. BARTY [9]

Y. PUTINTSEVA

S. STEPHENS [8]

P. KVITOVA [2]

C. GARCIA

A. SEVASTOVA [12]

V. KUZMOVA

S. HALEP [3]

K. KOZLOVA

S. KUZNETSOVA

K. KOZLOVA

S. HALEP [3]

C. SUÁREZ NAVARRO

Ka. PLISKOVA [5]

J. KONTA

FINALIST € 608,700

G. Orlandi/T. Cho/Y. Yoshizawa/K. CramerWTA SUPERVISORSKirsten Flipkens - 56LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE:

THIRD ROUND € 80,620

SECOND ROUND

HALEP, Simona

KERBER, Angelique

OSAKA, Naomi BARTY, Ashleigh

www.WTATENNIS.com

€ 19,805

€ 42,220

QUARTER-FINALIST € 160,920

€ 1,202,520

P. KVITOVA [2]

D. VEKIC

P. MARTIC

Kr. PLISKOVA

STEPHENS, Sloane FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

WINNER

PRIZE MONEY

SEMI-FINALIST € 312,215

OSAKA, Naomi

CIBULKOVA, Dominika

ARRUABARRENA, Lara

SORRIBES TORMO, Sara

N. OSAKA [1]

MERTENS, Elise A. SCHMIEDLOVA

J. OSTAPENKO

A. SEVASTOVA [12]

D. COLLINS

M. BUZARNESCU

S. CIRSTEA

K. MLADENOVIC

S. ZHENG

P. PARMENTIER

V. AZARENKA

K. BERTENS [7]

V. KUZMOVA

A. CORNET

ZHENG, Saisai

KASATKINA, Daria

AZARENKA, Victoria

WANG, Yafan

CORNET, Alizé

GOERGES, Julia

BARTY, Ashleigh

GAVRILOVA, Daria

SEEDED PLAYERS

WOZNIACKI, Caroline

WANG, Qiang

VEKIC, Donna

SABALENKA, Aryna

KOSTYUK, Marta

MARTIC, Petra

MUGURUZA, Garbiñe

TSURENKO, Lesia

KVITOVA, Petra

BERTENS, Kiki

KVITOVA, Petra

Mutua Madrid Open

A. KERBER [4]

S. SORRIBES TORMO

A. SASNOVICH

B. BENCIC

PLISKOVA, Karolina

A. Kerber - Right ankle injury

C. Wozniacki - Low back injury

SVITOLINA, Elina

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERSALTERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS

WITHDRAWALS

D. Vekic - Right hip injury

SEEDED PLAYERS

SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina

SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra

KONTAVEIT, Anett

SABALENKA, Aryna

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

VAN UYTVANCK, Alison

BENCIC, Belinda

KOZLOVA, Kateryna

ZHANG, Shuai

YASTREMSKA, Dayana

PLISKOVA, Karolina

HALEP, Simona

GASPARYAN, Margarita

RISKE, Alison

KONTA, Johanna

SAKKARI, Maria

SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla

KUZMOVA, Viktoria

ZVONAREVA, Vera

COLLINS, Danielle

BEGU, Irina-Camelia

PUTINTSEVA, Yulia
PARMENTIER, Pauline

SVITOLINA, Elina

STEPHENS, Sloane

HERCOG, Polona

PLISKOVA, Kristyna

KERBER, Angelique

BERTENS, Kiki

SINIAKOVA, Katerina

PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

OSTAPENKO, Jelena

BUZARNESCU, Mihaela

TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla

STRYCOVA, Barbora

MLADENOVIC, Kristina

KENIN, Sofia

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

SEVASTOVA, Anastasija

KEYS, Madison

CIRSTEA, Sorana

HSIEH, Su-Wei

GARCIA, Caroline



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Madrid, ESP May 4 - 11, 2019 Red Clay € 7,021,128
STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

CZE

CZE

CRO

ROU

ROU

ROU

SLO

SRB

JPN

BLR

BEL

USA

CAN

CHN

BEL 64 64

BLR

ESP

ESP

ROU

ROU

RUS

EST

BLR

UKR

LAT

RUS

TPE

TPE

TPE

CZE

ROU

RUS

USA

JPN

USA

AUS

ESP

ESP

UKR

UKR

AUS

CHN

GER 64 46 10-7

NED

RUS

LAT

BLR

AUS

POL

CHN

USA

SLO

RUS

KAZ

USA

CZE

WTA TOUR © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS

1 3 1000

2 25 650

3 28 390

4 29 215

5 30 120

6 30 10

7 32

8 36

WITHDRAWALS

L. Arruabarrena (Right hip injury)

A. Sasnovich / L. Tsurenko - [Alt]

Mutua Madrid Open

1 1 

2

B. KREJCIKOVA

K. SINIAKOVA [1]

3

4

5

6

7

8 6 

9 4 

10

11 WC

12

13

14 Alt

15 WC

16 7 
S. HSIEH/B. STRYCOVA [5]

17 5 
63 61

18 WC

S. HSIEH

B. STRYCOVA [5]

19

20

21

22

23

24 3 

25 8 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32 2 

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

€ 357,540

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM)SEEDED TEAMS

MELICHAR, Nicole / PESCHKE, Kveta FINALIST € 174,485

KREJCIKOVA, Barbora / SINIAKOVA, Katerina WINNER

STOSUR, Samantha / ZHANG, Shuai SEMI-FINALIST € 87,460

€ 23,510

MERTENS, Elise / SABALENKA, Aryna QUARTER-FINALIST € 44,560

DABROWSKI, Gabriela / XU, Yifan FIRST ROUND € 13,650

HSIEH, Su-Wei / STRYCOVA, Barbora SECOND ROUND

WTA SUPERVISOR(S) G. Orlandi/T. Cho/Y. Yoshizawa/K. Cramer

CHAN, Hao-Ching / CHAN, Latisha

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING

GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena / SCHUURS, Demi

www.WTATENNIS.com LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Adv-107/Dbls-102/Best of-48

KRUNIC, Aleksandra

AOYAMA, Shuko

MAROZAVA, Lidziya

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

BEGU, Irina-Camelia

HALEP, Simona

KLEPAC, Andreja

PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa

BARA, Irina

BUZARNESCU, Mihaela

KASATKINA, Daria

BOLSOVA, Aliona

SEVASTOVA, Anastasija

AZARENKA, Victoria

SORRIBES TORMO, Sara

KICHENOK, Lyudmyla

KICHENOK, Nadiia

BYE

I. BEGU

BARTY, Ashleigh

MOORE, Jessica

MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose

CHAN, Latisha

HSIEH, Su-Wei

S. HALEP

62 63

S. AOYAMA

L. MAROZAVA

61 16 12-10

G. DABROWSKI

Y. XU [6]

63 67(6) 10-5

E. MERTENS

A. SABALENKA [4]

I. BARA

M. BUZARNESCU

36 64 10-5

A. SASNOVICH

L. TSURENKO

75 06 10-4

J. OSTAPENKO

V. ZVONAREVA

76(4) 75

36 64 10-3

J. BRADY

J. MOORE

75 62

M. MARTINEZ SANCHEZ

S. SORRIBES TORMO

16 63 10-7

S. STOSUR

S. ZHANG [3]

A. GROENEFELD

D. SCHUURS [8]

36 76(6) 10-8

V. AZARENKA

A. BARTY

76(2) 61

V. KUDERMETOVA

G. VOSKOBOEVA

62 64

N. MELICHAR

K. PESCHKE [2]

B. KREJCIKOVA

K. SINIAKOVA [1]

63 63

G. DABROWSKI

Y. XU [6]

64 62

I. BARA

M. BUZARNESCU

16 63 10-7

J. OSTAPENKO

V. ZVONAREVA

16 61 10-8

S. HSIEH

B. STRYCOVA [5]

63 76(2)

S. STOSUR

S. ZHANG [3]

16 63 10-6

A. GROENEFELD

D. SCHUURS [8]

64 63

V. KUDERMETOVA

G. VOSKOBOEVA

62 64

G. DABROWSKI

Y. XU [6]

36 76(7) 10-7

V. ZVONAREVA

60 63

G. DABROWSKI

Y. XU [6]

J. OSTAPENKO

S. HSIEH

B. STRYCOVA [5]

62 64

V. KUDERMETOVA

G. VOSKOBOEVA

64 63

S. HSIEH

B. STRYCOVA [5]

KREJCIKOVA, Barbora

SINIAKOVA, Katerina

BYE

JURAK, Darija

OLARU, Raluca

SPEARS, Abigail

DABROWSKI, Gabriela

XU, Yifan

MERTENS, Elise

SABALENKA, Aryna

BYE

BRADY, Jennifer

KONTAVEIT, Anett

SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra

TSURENKO, Lesia

OSTAPENKO, Jelena

ZVONAREVA, Vera

CHAN, Hao-Ching

PESCHKE, Kveta

SREBOTNIK, Katarina

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

VOSKOBOEVA, Galina

STRYCOVA, Barbora

MITU, Andreea

PANOVA, Alexandra

KRAWCZYK, Desirae

NINOMIYA, Makoto

BYE

MELICHAR, Nicole

STOSUR, Samantha

ZHANG, Shuai

GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena

SCHUURS, Demi [8]

PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

ROSOLSKA, Alicja

YANG, Zhaoxuan

ATAWO, Raquel



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Madrid, ESP May 4 - 11, 2019 Red Clay € 7,021,128
STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 1 USA
2 WC UKR

3 WC ROU
4 11 SVK

5 2 RUS
6 UKR

7 WC ESP
8 9 BLR

9 3 GER
10 RUS

11 POL
12 12 RUS

13 4 PUR
14 SVK

15 JPN
16 15 USA

17 5 SRB
18 CZE

19 LUX
20 16 EST

21 6 FRA
22 SRB

23 GER
24 13 AUS

25 7 RUS
26 GER

27 USA
28 14 RUS

29 8 GER
30 WC SRB

31 SUI
32 10 SLO

WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK RANK POINTS

1 53 9 70 QUALIFIER 30

2 57 10 71 FINALIST 20

3 60 11 72 FIRST ROUND 2

4 61 12 74

5 63 13 76

6 64 14 77

7 65 15 78

8 66 16 79

V. ZVONAREVA

46 62 76(4)

P. HERCOG [10]

46 76(4) 61

Kr. PLISKOVA

76(1) 62

K. MLADENOVIC [6]

76(5) 61

GOLUBIC, Viktorija

HERCOG, Polona

GASPARYAN, Margarita

BARTHEL, Mona

BRADY, Jennifer

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

PETKOVIC, Andrea

DANILOVIC, Olga

MINELLA, Mandy

KANEPI, Kaia

MLADENOVIC, Kristina

JOROVIC, Ivana

SIEGEMUND, Laura

STOSUR, Samantha

PUIG, Monica

SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina

DOI, Misaki

PEGULA, Jessica

KRUNIC, Aleksandra

PLISKOVA, Kristyna

BOLSOVA, Aliona

LAPKO, Vera

MARIA, Tatjana

ZVONAREVA, Vera

LINETTE, Magda

POTAPOVA, Anastasia

ANISIMOVA, Amanda

KOSTYUK, Marta

BARA, Irina

RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena

ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina

KOZLOVA, Kateryna

A. SCHMIEDLOVA

46 76(4) 75

M. GASPARYAN [7]

64 76(5)

M. KOSTYUK

75 36 62

K. KOZLOVA

63 63

36 61 61

76(5) 76(8)

J. BRADY

A. PETKOVIC [8]

75 57 62

64 61

62 64

64 36 62

K. MLADENOVIC [6]

75 64

57 64 75

M. GASPARYAN [7]

60 26 60

75 00 Ret'd

K. KOZLOVA

64 64

62 62

A. SCHMIEDLOVA

Mutua Madrid Open

I. BARA

A. BOLSOVA

P. HERCOG [10]

L. SIEGEMUND

V. ZVONAREVA

64 60

M. KOSTYUK

KRUNIC, Aleksandra

MLADENOVIC, Kristina

K. KANEPI [16]

A. POTAPOVA [12]

J. PEGULA [15]

SEEDED PLAYERS

16 64 62

76(2) 62

62 16 63

Kr. PLISKOVA

PETKOVIC, Andrea

GASPARYAN, Margarita

KANEPI, Kaia

POTAPOVA, Anastasia

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

ANISIMOVA, Amanda

ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina

MARIA, Tatjana

HERCOG, Polona

PUIG, Monica

LAPKO, Vera

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

M. Rybarikova - Left knee injury

SEEDED PLAYERS

PEGULA, Jessica WITHDRAWALS

STOSUR, Samantha

RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Minella - 108 WTA SUPERVISORS G. Orlandi/T. Cho/Y. Yoshizawa/K. Cramer

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

www.WTATENNIS.com

PRIZE MONEY

€ 0

€ 6,265

€ 3,250


